RATE SCHEDULE (Rules and Regulations as adopted May 2016)

Effective May 3, 2023

The Board of Directors reserves the right to change rates and charges from time to time.
The Agricultural Water Rate for 2023 was formally adopted via Resolution 23.08.

SECTION

I11.B.1.b.

111.B.2.b.

111.B.2.d.

11.D.1

111.D.2

VI.A.

VI.B.

VI.C.

VI.D.

VI.E.

X.C.

X.E.

XI.H.

XXI.

DESCRIPTION

Acreage Deposit (Short Supply)
Acreage Deposit (Full Supply)

Late Penalty (Full Supply)
Nonagricultural Service

Existing Service - Turn on Fee
Nonagricultural - Ownership Change

Agricultural Service
Riparian - (20% of Ag Rate)

Nonagricultural Service

Outside of Service Area
(125% Agricultural Rate)
(125% Nonagricultural Rate)

Kelsey Creek
(47% Agricultural Rate)

RATE OR CHARGE

$ 5.00 per acre
$ 5.00 per acre

$ 1.00 per acre

$ 15.00 first time
$ 15.00 per change

$ 55.90 per ac/ft
$ 11.18 per ac/ft

$ 69.24 per ac/ft
$ 69.88 per ac/ft
$ 86.55 per ac/ft

$ 26.27 per ac/ft

Others - Established on a Case by Case Basis

Bottled Water Rate
Recreation
Highlands Reservoir

Delinquent Bills
Finance Charge
Minimum Charge
Penalty on Dec. 31
Returned Check Charge

Pumping Water into Canal System

$208.00 per ac/ft
$ 69.24 per ac/ft
Per Contract

1.5% per month
$2.00 per month
5%

$ 15.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00
$500.00

$ 5.00

$ 30.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00
$30.00

Minimum Charge
Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge
Maximum Charge

Minimum Charge
Per Irrigation

Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge
Minimum Charge

Minimum Charge
Minimum Charge

$ 20.00 per day or portion thereof

Penalty for Unauthorized Taking of Water
$ 1,000 per day, plus 10 times the estimated volume taken at the current water rate
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